
HOW TO LOCATE AN INDIVIDUAL'S NAME --

In the Family Tree BOOK, and

On the Family Tree CHART.

Step 1: Find the person's name in the alphabetical INDEX
(located at the back of the Family Tree Book).

Step 2: Be sure you have the correct individual by checking
the birth, marriage, and death dates. (In the example,
notice that there are ̂  "Mary Elizabeth Coverdale"
listings, one born in 1890, the other in 1897.)

Step 5: Following the person's name and dates, you will see the
CHART LOCATION (two numbers separated by a slash),
followed by one or two FAMILY NUMBERS.

Step 4: You can now locate the person's name in the BOOK and
on the CHART -- see the attached example.

CHART LOCATION

In the example, the "3/217" means Generation 3 and Line
Number 217. To find the name on the chart, scan across the top
of the chart to the large digit "3", then scan downward to line
217.

FAMILY NUMBERS

These numbers show where the person's name is located in the
Family Tree Book. If there is only one Family Number, the person
is not married or has no children of his own. If there are two
family numbers, the first one shows that person's family, while
the second shows the family of his parents.

Note how the Family Numbers are cross-referenced, permitting
ease in quickly determining the immediate relatives (parents,
cousins, aunts, uncles, grandparents, etc.) without having to
go back to the index.



COVERDALE
(Continued)

Lulu Mae Coverdale {b. July 8, 1893) 3/60; 5
Lyie Alfred Coverdale (b. Sep. 29, 1953) 4/168; 19
Lynn Ellen Coverdale {b. Dec. 7, 1949) 5/151; 49
Margurite Esther Coverdale (b. Mar. 17, 1890) 3/194; 22, 7 ,
Mary Ann Coverdale (b. Jan. 9, 1843; d Nov. 15, 1905) 2/7; 2, 1
Mary Edna Coverdale (b. Mar. 16, 1889; d. Sep. 4, 1968) S/SOV^a*
Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Sep. 19, 1890; d. Sep. 15, 1924)13/21;
Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Apr. 27, 1897) 3/62; 14, 5
Mary Helen Coverdale (b. Aug. 26, 1917) 4/43; 37, 12
Maude Maurine Coverdale (6. Apr. 20, 1897) 3/310; 30, 8
May Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Mar. 15, 1889; d Aug. 2, 1890) 3/101; 6
Oscar Coverdale (b. July 4, 1885; d June 15, 1959) 3/48; 3
Reuben Allen Coverdale (b. June 24, 1817; d. Oct. 22, 1890) 1/155; 1
Reuben Allen Coverdale lb. Ian^30. 1883; d. June 8. 1971) 3/297: 28. 8

"chart location

Tfamily numbers

Dale of Marriage

Coverdale Family Tree — 1976
Name Date of Birth

Isaac Oliver Coverdale (1)
Nov. 23,1881 = Agnes Elizabeth Waddell

1. Ethel Elizabeth Coverdale
(Never Married)

2. Samuel Waddell Coverdale (20)

3. Annah Coverdale (21)

4. Margurite Esther Coverdale (22)

5. Mary Elizabeth Coverdale(j23'^

6. Ruth Agnes Coverdale (24)

7. George Allen Coverdale (25)

8. Agnes Lavonne Coverdale (26)

9. Lois Letitia Coverdale (27)

Date of Death
Oct. 12, 1858 Feb. 27, 1932
Oct. 28, 1859 Jan. 7, 1925

Sep. 26, 1882 July 25, 1883

May 15, 1884

Feb. 26, 1887 July 12, 1963

Mar. 17, 1890

Sep. 19, 1890 Sep. 15, 1924

Dec. 5, 1894

Sep. 15, 189^ July 21, 1961 /

^  ;Nov. 21, 1899

Nov. 23, 1901
/

(Note cross-
referencing)

Oct. 11, 1916
Mary Elizabeth Coverdale 17))
=  John Boonnan ^

Sep. 19,
Jan. 13,

1890

1888

1. George Coverdale Boorman (55) July 24, 1917

2. John Arthur Boorman (56) Aug. 11, 1919

3. Agnes Elizabeth Boorman (57) Aug. 2, 1921

4. Mary Marguerite Boorman (58) Sep. 15, 1924

5. Samuel Thomas Boorman (59) Sep. 15, 1924

Fam:

Gen:



COVERDALE



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Dnfe of Mnrrittgi' Name

Reuben Allen Coverdale

Aug. 23,1837 = Mary Rlchart

Date of Birth Date of Death

June 24. 1817 Ocl. 22. 1890 Fam: 1
Mar. 1, 1820 Dec 21, 1850 Gen: 1

1. Mary Ann Coverdale (2) Jan. 9. 1843 Nov. 15, 1905

2. William Harmon Coverdale (3) Mar. 6, 1845 Feb. 16, 1898

3. Samuel Richart Coverdale (4)

Marriage# 2
May 18,1851 = Mary Elizabeth Riley

Nov. 15, 1847 Dec. 29, 1903

May 17, 1829 July 13, 1861

4. Henry Clarke Coverdale (5) Feb. 11. 1852 Mar. 13, 1927

5. Alfred Riley Coverdale (6) Feb. 6, 1854 Oct. 13, 1912

6. Hannah June Coverdale
(Never Married)

Jan. 7, 1857 1927

7. Isaac Oliver Coverdale (7) Oct. 12, 1858 Feb. 27. 1932

8. George Allen Coverdale (8)

Marriage# 3
Jan. 15, 1862 = Catherine E. Thomas

Marriage# 4
— Martha Thomas

Oct. 26, 1860 Mar. 22, 1940

Mary Ann Coverdale (1)
Jan. 9, 1862 = George E. Riley

1. Randolph Rutledge Riley (9)

2. Reuben Anderson Riley (10)

3. Margaret Riley (11)

William Harmon Coverdale (1)
1870 = Emily J. Baily

1. Elbert Willis Coverdale (12)

2. Oscar Coverdale

(Never Married)

Samuel Richart Coverdale (1)
Oct. 18, 1869 = Lodicia J. Goldman

Jan. 9, 1843 Nov. 15, 1905
Aug. 7, 1837 May 11, 1917

Mar. 26, 1863 June 8, 1932

Aug. 24, 1864 Nov. 1, 1933

Jan. 20, 1867 Mar. 6, 1937

Mar. 6, 1845 Feb. 16, 1898
Oct. 25, 1847 Mar. 21, 1908

Feb. 9, 1874 Jan. 26, 1961

July 4, 1885 June 15, 1959

Fam: 2

Gen: 2

Fam: 3

Gen: 2

Nov. 15, 1847 Dec. 29, 1903
Nov. 23, 1845 Aug. 26, 1926

Fam: 4

Gen: 2

1. Elizabeth Coverdale (13) Oct. 11, 1870 Jan. 5, 1892 PAGE 1



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Henry Qarke Coverdale (1)
Mar. 8, 1874 = Susan Clara Goldman

Date of Birth Date of Death

Feb. 11, 1852 Mar. 13, 1927 Fam: 5
Ocl. 29, 1854 Ocl. 17, 1934 Gen: 2

1. Fredrick L, Coverdale
Sep. 17, 1906 = Nannie Weddie

(No Children)

2. Lulu Mae Coverdale

Aug. 22,1917 = William Rankin Young
(No Children)

3. Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (14)

Sep. 11, 1879 Jan. 24, 1907
Jan. 17, 1880

July 8, 1893
Feb. 24, 1892 Aug. 2, 1973

Apr. 27, 1897

Alfred Riley Coverdale (1)
Oct. 1, 1678 = Rosetfa Belle Harmison

Feb. 6, 1854 Oct. 13, 1912 Fam: 6

Sep. 16, 1859 Feb. 18, 1927 Gen: 2

1. Allie Belle Coverdale (15) June 4, 1880 Dec. 24, 1968

2. Grace Ann Coverdale

(Never Married)

3. James Allen Coverdale (16)

Mar. 21, 1883 Oct. 14, 1951

June 16, 1884 May 26, 1965

4. May Elizabeth Coverdale
(Never Married)

5. Anna Sophia Coverdale (17)

Mar. 15, 1889 Aug. 2, 1890

Sep. 16, 1890 June 11, 1915

6. Clara Marie Coverdale (18) Nov. 14, 1893

7. Clove Viola Coverdale

(Never Married)

8. Frank Alfred Coverdale (19)

Isaac Oliver Coverdale (1)
Nov. 23,1881 = Agnes Elizabeth Waddetl

1. Ethel Elizabeth Coverdale

(Never Married)

2. Samuel Waddell Coverdale (20)

3. Annah Coverdale (21)

4. Margurite Esther Coverdale (22)

5. Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (23)

6. Ruth Agnes Coverdale (24)

7. George Allen Coverdale (25)

8. Agnes Lavonne Coverdale (26)

Jan. 6, 1896 Jan. 20, 1896

May 26, 1898 Jan. 4, 1960

Oct. 12, 1858 Feb. 27. 1932
Oct. 28, 1859 Jan. 7, 1925

Sep. 26, 1882 July 25, 1883

May 15, 1884

Feb. 26, 1887 July 12, 1963

Mar. 17, 1890

Sep. 19, 1890 Sep. 15, 1924

Dec. 5, 1894

Sep. 15, 1897 July 21. 1961

Nov. 21, 1899

Fam: 7

Gen: 2

PAGE 2 9. Lois Letitia Coverdale (27) Nov. 23, 1901



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

George Alien Coverdale (1)
July 4, 1881 = Luella "Ella" Smith

Date of Birth Date of Death

Oct. 26, 1860 Mar. 22, 1940
June 16, 1861 May 22, 1955

Fam: 8

Gen: 2

1. Reuben Allen Coverdale (28) Jan. 30, 1883 June 8, 1971

2. Thomas Jefferson Coverdale

(Never Married)
Apr. 25, 1885 Dec. 13, 1897

3. Claude Smith Coverdale

= Mary Beechwood
June 29, 1935 = Hazel Santee

(No Children)

June 10, 1887 Feb. 5, 1969

Oct. 12, 1901

4. Mary Edna Coverdale (29) Mar. 16, 1889 Sep. 4, 1968

5. Maude Maurine Coverdale (30) Apr. 20, 1897

Randolph Rutledge Riley (2)
Oct. 29, 1895 = Grace Edith Broadfoot

Mar. 26, 1863 June 8, 1932

June 2, 1871

Fam: 9

Gen: 3

1. Harley B. Riley Sr. (31) Oct. 11, 1898

Reuben Anderson Riley (2)
May 1,1890 = Nannie Lulu Dry

1. Bessie E D. Riley
(Never Married)

2. Ruth Marie Riley (32)

3. Carrie C. Riley
Jan. 16, 1927 = A. C. Vaughan

(No Children)

4. Thomas R. Riley

Ma^aret Riley (2)
Feb. 16, 1890 = William Pierce

Aug. 24, 1864 Nov. 1, 1933
Nov. 9, 1871

Aug. 30, 1892 Dec 27, 1905

Aug. 5, 1897

June 13, 1899
Jan. 14, 1906

Nov. 12, 1911

Fam: 10

Gen: 3

Jan. 20, 1867 Mar. 6, 1937
Apr. 23, 1867 Sep. 23, 1940

Fam: 11

Gen: 3

1. Roy Pierce (33) May 10, 1894 PAGE 3



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Elbert Willis Coverdale (3)
Dec. 26, 1900 = Arabelle Mead

1. Bulah Mildred Coverdale (34)

2. Leila Lois Coverdale

Jan. 5, 1930 = Everett Dale Jones
(No Children)

3. Willis Elbert Coverdale (35)

4. Annetta Arabelle Coverdale (36)

5. Mary Helen Coverdale (37)

Date of Birth Date of Death

Feb. 9, 1874 Jan. 26, 1961
Jan, 27, 1882 May 16, 1970

Aug. 15, 1903

Dec. 13, 1908
Feb. 21, 1907

July 6, 1910 July 3, 1970

Nov. 7, 1914

Aug. 26, 1917

Fam: 12

Gen: 3

Elizabeth Coverdale (4)
Dec. 28, 1886 = William E. Gregory

Oct. 11, 1870 Jan. 5, 1892 Fam: 13
Dec. 25, 1860 Feb. 22, 1951 Gen: 3

1. Ray Charles Gregory (38)

2. Samuel Burr Gregory (39)

Oct. 1, 1888 Mar. 23, 1948

Sep. 8, 1891

Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (5)
May 31,1917 = William Vincent Jackson

Apr. 27, 1897 Fam: 14
Nov. 14. 1892 Apr. 7. 1973 Gen: 3

1. William Karl Jackson (40) Nov. 9, 1934

AUie Belle Coverdale (6)
July 21, 1898 = Oscar Rimbey

1. Selma Jemima Rimbey
(Never Married)

2. Mabel Mildred Rimbey

June 5, 1934 = Donald Watson Hood
(No Children)

3. Donald Alfred Rimbey (41)

James Allen Coverdale (6)
Oct 29, 1902 = Lydian Sampsel

1. George Alfred Coverdale (42)

2. Charles Claude Coverdale (43)

June 4, 1880 Dec 24, 1968 Fam: 15
Dec 13, 1880 Jan. 1, 1952 Gen: 3

July 19, 1911 Aug. 20, 1919

Dec. 23, 1904

Apr. 19, 1913

June 16, 1884 May 26, 1965 Fam: 16
Jan. 3, 1882 May 21, 1947 Gen: 3

Dec 24, 1904 Nov. 12, 1926

Dec 24, 1906

PAGE 4

3. Harry Glenn Coverdale (44)

Marriage# 2
Jan. 7, 1948 = Cora Simmon

Mar. 11, 1909



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name Date of Birth Date of Death

Anna Sophia Coverdale (6) Sep. 16, 1890 June 11, 1915 Fam: 17
Dec. 22, 1911 = John Evans July 8, 1963 Gen: 3

1. Maude Marie Evans (45) July 31, 1914

Clara Marie Coverdale (6) Nov. 14, 1893 Fam: 18
July 30, 1918 = Paul Lyle Pierson Jan. 28, 1893 Mar. 4, 1961 Gen: 3

1. Dorothy Mae Pierson (46) May 28, 1919

2. Doris Belle Pierson (47) Apr. 6, 1923

3. Lila Marie Pierson (48) Apr. 14, 1925

Frank Alfred Coverdale (6) May 26, 1898 Jan. 4, 1960 Fam: 19
Apr. 17, 1924 = Gladys Chloe Spokely May 17, 1904 Gen: 3

1. Frank Gerard Coverdale (49) Jan. 15, 1925

2. Alice Joyce Coverdale (50) Feb. 4, 1927 Jan. 29, 1970

Marriage# 2
= Christine Bruce Lee June 19, 1913

3. Bonnie Coverdale July 17, 1934

4. Rosemary Coverdale Aug. 10, 1936

5. Elsie Coverdale July 27, 1938 ^

6. Betty Lee Coverdale Feb. 24, 1940

7. David Coverdale Feb. 26, 1944

8. Shirley Coverdale Feb. 20, 1946

9. Lyle Alfred Coverdale Sep. 29, 1953

Samuel Waddell Coverdale (7) May 15, 1884 Fam: 20
June 29,1910 = Florence Neilson Nov. 27, 1886 May 10, 1959 Gen: 3

1. Helen Agnes Coverdale (51) Feb. 22, 1913

2. Lois Elizabeth Coverdale (52) May 13, 1920

Marriage# 2
June 1, 1960 = Ovina Petrea Larson Nov. 3, 1884 PAGE 5



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Annah Coverdale (7)
June 26,1915 = Emest Henry Aldwinckle

1. Margaret Elizabeth Aldwinckle (53)

Dale of Birth Date of Death

Feb. 26, 1887 July 12. 1963
Nov. 3, 1887 Oct. 31, 1917

July 7, 1916

Fam: 21

Gen: 3

Margurite Esther Coverdale (7)
May 18,1910 = James Antone Miller

Mar. 17. 1890 22
Mar. 9. 1888 Nov. 9. 1957 Gen: 3

1. Lois Elizabeth Miller

(Never Married)

Apr. 2. 1911 June 12. 1911

Marriage# 2

2. Ruth Esther Miller (54)

= Floyd Kephart Reed

Mar. 31, 1917

Dec. 4. 1891 Sep. 12. 1965

Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (7)
Get 11. 1916 = John Boorman

Sep. 19, 1890 Sep. 15, 1924 Earn: 23
Jan. 13, 1888 Gen: 3

1. George Coverdale Boorman (55)

2. John Arthur Boorman (56)

3. Agnes Elizabeth Boorman (57)

4, Mary Marguerite Boorman (58)

5. Samuel Thomas Boorman (59)

Ruth Agnes Coverdale (7)
Sep. 7. 1920 = Douglas Seaton Thompson

1. Arma Ruth Thompson (60)

2. Isaac Seaton Thompson
(Never Married)

3. Claude James Thompson (61)

4. Douglas Eugene Thompson (62)

5. Walter Leroy Thompson (63)

George Allen Coverdale (7)
Apr. 7, 1926 = Elizabeth Dawson Edgington

July 24. 1917

Aug. 11. 1919

Aug. 2, 1921

Sep. 15. 1924

Sep. 15. 1924

Dec. 5. 1894 Fam: 24
July 27. 1886 May 10, 1973 Gen: 3

July 5. 1921

Dec. 15, 1922 Sep. 22. 1966

Nov. 4, 1924

July 9. 1928

Sep. 6. 1933

Sep. 15, 1897 July 21. 1961 Fam: 25
June 10. 1898 Dec. 28, 1973 Gen: 3

PAGE 6 1. Gertrude Agnes Coverdale (64) June 18. 1931



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Agnes Lavonne Coverdale (7)
Nov. II, 1926 = Wilbur Albertise Rankin

Date of Birth Date of Death

Nov. 21, 1899 Fam: 26
Jan. 21, 1893 Gen: 3

1. Wilbur Isaac Rankin (65) Aug. 13, 1927

2. Allen Coverdale Rankin (66) Aug. 9, 1928

3. Viola Lavonne Rankin (67) Mar. 6, 1935

Lois Letitia Coverdale (7)
Dec. 20, 1926 = Thomas Wellington Roberts

Nov. 23, 1901
Feb. 1, 1899

Fam: 27

Gen: 3

1. Evelyn Lois Roberts (68) Sep. 10, 1927

2. Marguerite Elizabeth Roberts (69) May 27, 1929

3. William Waddell Roberts (70) Feb. 20, 1930

4. Viola Beth Roberts (71) May 31, 1932

Reuben Allen Coverdale (8)
June 9, 1906 = Anna Louise Losey

Jan. 30, 1883 June 8, 1971
Mar. 25, 1882 Dec. 24, 1956

Fam: 28

Gen: 3

1. George A Coverdale (72) May 6, 1907 May 13, 1960

Mary Edna Coverdale (8)
June 9, 1909 — Ralph Francis Hart

1. Ralph Coverdale Hart (73)

Maude Maurine Coverdale (8)
Sep. 11, 1919 = Frank W. Bradbury

1. John Alan Bradbury (74)

Harley B. Riley Sr. (9)
Aug. 19,1919 = E. Louise Potts

Mar. 16, 1889 Sep. 4, 1968
Oct. 17, 1885 1954

Nov. 5, 1912

Apr. 20, 1897
Aug. 21, 1889

Sep. 9, 1922

Oct. 11, 1898
Mar. 13, 1899

Fam: 29

Gen: 3

Fam: 30

Gen: 3

Fam: 31

Gen: 4

1. Harley B. Riley Jr. (75) Oct. 18, 1921 PAGE 7



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name Date of Birth Date of Death

Ruth Marie Riley (10) Aug. 5, 1897 Fam: 32
Mar. 21,1924 = Charles M. Shelton Aug. 25, 1899 Gen: 4

1. Dorothy Low Shelton Jan. 28, 1925

2, Billy R. Shelton (76) Feb. 2, 1927

Roy Pierce (11) May 10, 1894 Fam: 33
June 12, 1915 = Sallie Reid Nov. 14, 1891 Gen: 4

1. John Reid Pierce (77) July 8, 1918

2. Glen Pierce (Daughter) Aug. 14, 1929

Bulah Mildred Coverdale (12) Aug. 15, 1903 Fam: 34
Feb. 22, 1933 = Walter A. Goucher May 28, 1906 Gen: 4

1. Eleanor Elizabeth Goucher (78) July 18, 1934

2. Marilyn Carol Goucher (79) Sep. 25, 1936

Willis Elbert Coverdale (12) July 6, 1910 July 3. 1970 Fam: 35
Sep. 3, 1930 = Marvel Floy Thomas Apr. 21, 1911 Gen: 4

1. Donna Lou Coverdale (80) Oct. 31, 1931

2. David Willis Coverdale (81) July 1, 1937

Annetta Arabelle Coverdale (12) Nov. 7, 1914 Fam: 36
Mar. 6. 1934 = David C. Clemens Aug. 11, 1911 Gen: 4

Marriage# 2
Oct. 14, 1954 = George Henry Fierce June 18, 1909

1. Linda Dianna Pierce

Mary Helen Coverdale (12) Aug. 26, 1917 Fam; 37
Oct. 1, 1935 = Rowland Francis Marsh Nov. 25, 1909 Gen: 4

1. Gary Rowland Marsh (82) Dec. 29, 1936

PAGE 8 2. Michael Charles Marsh (83) Mar. 27, 1946



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name Date of Birth Date of Death

Ray Charles Gregory (13) Oct. 1, 1888 Mar. 23. 1948 Fam: 38
Nov. 11.1909 = Ollie M. Riggs Sep. 29, 1889 Feb. 27, 1935 Gen: 4

1. Howard Dale Gregory (84) Dec. 29, 1911

Marriage# 2
Nov. 7.1936 = Elsie May Locey Dec. 24. 1887

Samuel Burr Gregory (13) Sep. 8. 1891 Fam: 39
June 2, 1915 = Ruth Shirley Peterson Aug. 30, 1891 Gen: 4

1. Robert Burr Gregory (85) Apr. 15. 1916

William Harl Jackson (14) Nov. 9. 1934 Fam: 40
June 19,1959 = Louise Jeanette Holden June 4. 1933 Gen: 4

1. Robert Holden Jackson Aug. 15. 1960

2. Elizabeth Louise Jackson Sep. 3, 1963

Donald Alfred Rimbey (15) Apr. 19, 1913 Fam: 41
Aug. 17.1940 = Bemice Malinowski Mar. 14. 1918 Gen: 4

1. Richard Allen Rimbey (86) Feb. 16, 1947

2. Ronnie Tim Rimbey (87) Jan. 29, 1948

George Alfred Coverdale (16) Dec. 24, 1904 Nov. 12. 1926 Fam: 42
Feb. 24. 1923 = Florence Noad 1905 Gen: 4

1. Barbara Faye Coverdale Feb. 24. 1924

Charles Claude Coverdale (16) Dec 24. 1906 Fam: 43
Aug. 25,1930 = Gara Evans Jan. 7. 1907 Gen: 4

1. Joyce Anne Coverdale (88) Aug. 13, 1933

2. Isobel Frances Coverdale (89) Jan. 10. 1934

3. Carol Jeanne Coverdale (90) Apr. 3. 1937

4. Charles Richard Coverdale (91) Feb. 18, 1941 PAGE 9



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Hury Glenn Coverdale (16)
Dec. 2. 1931 = Donalda Mary Mc Kenzie

1. Donald Glenn Coverdale (92)

Marriage# 2
Jaa 4, 1958 — Dorothy Phtlis Thomas Alfredson

Date of Birth Dale of Death

Mar. 11, 1909
Oct. 19, 1909 Dec. 21, 1956

Dec. 17. 1934

Mar. 24, 1919

Fam: 44

Gen: 4

Maude Marie Evans (17)
Get 16, 1937 = Donald Benner

1. Anna Mae Benner (93)

2. Faye Allan Benner (94)

3. Joe Donald Beruier

July 31, 1914

Sep. 14, 1939

Feb. 9, 1942

May 1, 1951

Aug. 14. 1968
Fam: 45
Gen: 4

Dorothy Mae Fierson (18)
Dec. 14, 1938 = James Shear Thomson

May 28, 1919
July 20, 1913

Fam: 46

Gen: 4

Apr. 1, 1971

Marriage# 2

1. Lyle James Thomson (95)

2. John Leslie Thomson (96)

3. Allan Wayne Thomson

— Rose Pengaly
(No Children)

4. William Paul Thomson (97)

= Charles Ellis Othen

5. Wayne Ellis Othen (98)

6. Ronald Charles Othen

7. Anna Mae Othen

PAGE 10

Doris Belle Fierson (18)
Jan. 13, 1943 — Owen John Mc Elcoy

1. Helen Alberta Mc Elroy
Mar. 12, 1966 = Gerald Adams

(No Children)

2. Barbara Elaine Mc Elroy (99)

3. John Robert Mc Elroy

4. Gary Owen Mc Elroy

Oci 2, 1939

Feb. 18, 1942

Mar. 2, 1944

Oct. 11, 1947

Jan. 5, 1915

Dec. 31, 1953

Dec. 10, 1956

Oct. 30, 1962

Apr. 6. 1923
Nov. 9, 1922

Feb. 26, 1944
Nov. 8, 1943

Aug. 31, 1948

Mar. 24, 1956

May 13, 1957

Fam: 47

Gen: 4



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Lila Marie Pierson (18)
July 25, 1942 = Allen Ritson Brock

Marriage# 2
Apr. 12, 1946 = William Bell

Date of Birth Date of Death

Apr. 14, 1925
Sep. 18, 1921

May 4, 1912

Fam: 48

Gen: 4

1. Joyce Lila Marie Bell (100)

2. Valerie Gail Bell (101)

3. John William Bell

Marriage# 3
Aug. 1,1952 = Stephen Myer

Mar. 19, 1973

4. Eva Lynn Myer
=  Larry Peter Dennis

(No Children)

5. Ronald Stephen Myer

6. Janet Darlene Myer

Feb. 14, 1947

Apr. 8, 1948

June 4, 1926

May 4, 1953

Oci 5, 1954

Sep. 21, 1956

Frank Gerard Coverdale (19)

Nov. 30,1948 = Doris Patricia Hazen

Jan. 15, 1925
Nov. 30, 1928

Fam: 49
Gen: 4

1. Lynn Ellen Coverdale

2. Janice Rae Coverdale

Oct. 20, 1972 = Ron Marvin Olinek
(No Children)

Dec 7, 1949

Oct. 21, 1951

Alice Joyce Coverdale (19)
Feb. 7, 1946 = Thomas Hankel

1. Brenda Joy Hankel (102)

2. Ronald Frederick Hankel

3. Donald Franklin Hankel

4. Trudy Gay Hankel

Helen Agnes Coverdale (20)
June 24,1933 = Arthur Gale Southstone

1. Bruce Arthur Southstone (103)

Marriage# 2
Dec. 14, 1941 = Emest A. Steiner

Feb. 4, 1927 Jan. 29, 1970
Feb. 7, 1928

Mar. 14, 1952

Fam: 50

Gen:

Apr. 3, 1954

Apr. 3. 1954

July 27, 1956

Feb. 22, 1913
Oct. 28, 1911

Aug. 28, 1935

Jaa 22, 1901

Fam: 51

Gen: 4

2. Samuel Walter Steiner (104) Mar. 18, 1945 PAGE 11



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name Date of Birth Date of Death

Lois Elizabeth Coverdale (20) May 33, 1920 Fam: 52
June 21,1942 = Frederick Henry Bartlett May 14, 1920 Gen: 4

1. Paul Coverdale Bartlell (105) Mar. 21, 1948

2. Marilyn Dale Bartlett Feb. 8, 1951

Margaret Elizabeth Aldwinckle (21) July 7. 1916 Fam: 53
Aug. 10,1937 = Glen Shortliffe July 21, 1913 June 22, 1969 Gen: 4

1. Dennis Eric Shortliffe (106) Apr. 10, 1938

2. Dale Virginia Shortliffe (107) Apr. 25, 1942

3. Gary Evan Shortliffe (108) Nov. 30, 1943

Ruth Esther Miller (22) Mar. 31, 1917 Fam: 54
Apr. 8, 1942 = Walter Garvin Kent Nov. 6, 1916 Gen: 4

1. Lola Mae Kent (109) Apr. 17. 1945

2. James Richard Kent (110) Mar. 31, 1947

George Coverdale Boonnan (23) July 24, 1917 Fam: 55
July 2, 1943 = Blanche Evelyn Wallace Dec. 27, 1917 Gen: 4

1. David Wallace Boorman Aug. 25, 1945
Aug. 17,1968 = Teresa Ann Kletchko Jan. 26, 1947

(No Children)

2. Michael George Boorman (111) Nov. 5, 1947

3. John Mitchell Boorman Mar. 10, 1949
Apr. 28, 1972 = Nancy Jean Depner Oct. 30, 1950

(No Children)

4. George William Boorman Apr. 13, 1951

5. Robert Coverdale Boorman (112) Apr. 19, 1953

PAGE 12 6. Douglas Uoyd Boorman Jan. 22, 1957



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Dale of Marriage Name Dale of Birlh Date of Dealh

John Arthur Boorman (23) Aug. 11, 1919 Fam: 56
Sep. 14, 1946 = Margaret Mae Robertson Apr. 25, 1922 Gen: 4

1. William Clinton Boorman Jan. 7, 1955

2. Lois Ann Boorman Dec 1, 1956

Agnes Elizabeth Boorman (23) Aug. 2, 1921 Fam: 57
= Gordon Lloyd Tracy Sep. 18. 1924 Gen: 4

1. Anne Elizat>eth Tracy July 21, 1949

2. Arthur Herman Tracy Mar. 10, 1952

3. Catherine Haines Tracy June 11, 1955

4. Erica Jane Tracy OcL 28. 1964

Mary Marguerite Boorman (23) Sep. 15, 1924 Fam: 58
June 7, 1948 = Norman Eugene Taylor Mar. 10, 1920 Gen: 4

1. Alan Howard Taylor Nov. 11, 1949

2. Joan Elizabeth Taylor July 26, 1951

3. Norman Samuel Taylor Aug. 11, 1954 ■

4. Marilyn Lois Taylor Sep. 2, 1956

5. Andrew Donald Taylor Oct. 3, 1959

Samuel Thomas Boorman (23) Sep. 15, 1924 Fam: 59
Sep. 27, 1952 = Joan Elizabeth Gilmour Mar. 5, 1930 Gen: 4

1. James Douglas Boorman Dec. 31, 1954

2. Gordon Ian Boorman June 20, 1958

3. Mary Elizabeth Boorman Dec. 6, 1959

4. Phillip John Boorman Oct. 6, 1962 PAGE 13



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Dale of Mnrriage Name Dale of Birth Dale of Death

Anna Ruth Thompson (24) July 5, 1921 Fam: 60
Apr. 27. 1943 = Hugh Mc Uvin Jan. 2, 1921 Gen: 4

1. Margaret Ruth Mc Levin (113) Dec. 13, 1946

2. Barbara Suzanne Mc Levin July 21, 1949
June 9, 1973 = Wayne Bums

(No Children)

3. Heather Anne Mc Levin Mar. 12, 1962

Gaude James Thompson (24) Nov. 4, 1924 Fam: 61
Aug. 17,1947 = Loraine Elvira Sayre Sep. 23, 1927 Gen: 4

1. Dianna Adelle Thompson (114) Aug. 9, 1948

1 William Dolton Seaton Thompson Jan. 21, 1950

3. Eugene Allen Thompson Oct. 30, 1952

4. Elvira Gaye Thompson Apr. 4, 1955
June 23,1973 = James Waldem July 27, 1953

(No Children)

5. Elizabeth Anne Thompson 1958

Marriage# 2
July 16, 1968 = Colieen Mary Weneger

Douglas Eugene Thompson (24) July 9, 1928 Fam: 62
June 7, 1950 = Ellen Antoniuk June 18, 1932 Gen: 4

1. Shelly Anne Thompson Feb. 23, 1954
Feb. 24, 1972 = Malcolm Henderson Jan. 4, 1952

(No Children)

2. Douglas Roman Seaton Thompson Sep. 22, 1956

Walter Leroy Thompson (24) Sep. 6, 1933 Fam: 63
Aug. 6, 1966 = Elizabeth Struivenberg Apr. 9, 1945 Gen: 4

1. Adelle Leis Thompson

PAGE 14 2. Daren Isaac Thompson July 1, 1968



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Gertrude Agnes Coverdale (25)
Feb. 16, 1957 = Clifford Harold Bailey

Date of Birth Date of Death

June 18, 1931 Fam: 64
Sep. 6, 1934 Gen: 4

1. Sherry Lynne Bailey

2. Michael Brent Bailey

3. Stephen Allen Bailey

4. Linda Marie Bailey

Sep. 6, 1957

Apr. 19, 1959

Sep. 10, 1961

Mar. 31, 1966

Wilbur Isaac Rankin (26)
Sep. 6, 1953 = Florence Amelia Ross

Aug. 13, 1927
Dec. 31, 1929

Fam: 65

Gen: 4

1. Patrick Ross Rankin

2. Janice Agnes Rankin

3. Michael William Rankin

4 Margaret Susan Rankin

5. Robert Lindsay Rankin

Dec. 11, 1954

Aug. 31, 1956

Jan. 24, 1958

Dec 7, 1959

May 19, 1961

Allen Coverdale Rankin (26)
June 21,1952 = Francis Josephine De Costa

1. Catherine Agnes Rankin

Z Shawn Terrence Rankin

3. Tina Marie Rankin

Marriage# 2
Nov. 1,1969 = Catherine Likolaitis Valanta

Viola Lavonne Rankin (26)
July 18, 1959 = Frazer Phillip Macdonald

1. Michele Louise Macdonald

2. Scott Alan Macdonald

Aug. 9, 1928
Mar. 30, 1928

Feb. 23, 1958

Apr. 22, 1960

Oct 28, 1963

Mar. 20, 1929

Mar. 6, 1935

Jan. 2, 1935

May 9, 1963

July 18, 1964

Fam: 66

Gen: 4i

Fam: 67

Gen: 4

PAGE 15



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

DnU' of Morriage Nome Dote of Birth Dote of Deoth

Evelyn Lois Roberts (27) Sep. 10. 1927 Fam: 68
Apr. 9. 1949 = Arnold Harvey Sveen Dec. 12, 1926 Gen: 4

1. Ronald Sveen Nov. 29, 1949

Sep. 4, 1971 = Patricia Daunois Feb. 19, 1951
(No Children)

2. Cathy Lynn Sveen Apr. 1, 1951

3. Lauree Lois Sveen Oct. 2, 1954

4. Robert Lee Sveen Nov. 22, 1956

Marguerite Elizabeth Roberts (27) May 27, 1929 Fam: 69
Oct. 9, 1954 = Keith Mac Kay Agar June 28, 1929 Gen: 4

1. Alix Joanne Agar

2. Kenneth Thomas Agar June 26, 1955

3. Russell Keith Agar Oct. 18, 1957

4. Gordon Gerald Agar Nov. 28, 1959

5. Mitchell William Agar June 23, 1961

William Waddell Roberts (27) Feb. 20, 1930 Fam: 70
June 7, 1952 = Elizabeth Vema Drysdale Dec 14, 1930 Gen: 4

'  1. Terry Dale Roberts Mar. 19, 1953

2. Barbara Gayle Roberts May 28, 1954

3. Delia Kim Roberts Dec. 20, 1956

4. Tammy Maurine Roberts Mar. 16, 1961

Viola Beth Roberts (27) May 31, 1932 Fam: 71
Sep. 14, 1957 = Oliver Uldis Auzins Dec. 27, 1935 Gen: 4

1. Donna Joanne Auzins July 12, 1958

2. Connie Marguerite Auzins Nov. 10, 1960

PAGE 16 3. Glenn Thomas Auzins Aug. 12, 1962



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

George A Coverdale (28)
Sep. 22. 1933 = Edith Hewitt Hall

Date of Birth Date of Death

May 6. 1907 May 13, 1960 Earn: 72
June 15, 1913 Geit: 4

1. George Miles Coverdale Dec. 31, 1942

2. Charles Edward Coverdale

Sep. 14, 1969 = Katherine Jean Kellick
(No Children)

Apr. 3. 1945
July 18, 1947

Ralph Coverdale Hart (29)
July 7, 1958 = Mary Lee Lockhart

Nov. 5, 1912

Jan. 20, 1924
Earn: 73

Gen: 4

1. Susan Mary Hart

2. David Alan Hart

Sep. 4. 1961

July 15, 1965

John Alan Bradbury (30)
Mar. 13,1947 = Rosemary Afzenweiler

Sep. 9. 1922
1924

Eam: 74

Gen: 4

1. Marsha Bradbury
June 30,1972 = Michael Dennis Miller

(No Children)

Sep. 23, 1948
Dec. 28, 1948

2. Steven Alan Bradbury
June 30,1973 = Nicki Kay Lawman

(No Children)

3. Dana Ann Bradbury

Barley B. Rlley Jr. (31)
= Lots V. Jones

1. Randolf 5. Riley

2. Lesta Louise Riley

Billy R. Shelton (32)
May 23,1948 = De Etta Laveme Hall

May 24, 1951
July 15, 1951

May 23, 1956

Oct 18, 1921
July 11, 1924

Aug. 23, 1946

Feb. 29, 1948

Eam: 75

Gen: 5

Feb. 2, 1927
July 19, 1929

Earn: 76

Gen: 5

1. Linda Sue Shelton Apr. 27, 1949 PAGE 17



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

John Reid Pierce (33)
Sep. 26, 1945 = Patricia George

Date of Birth Date of Death

July 8, 1918 Fam: 77
Jan. 31, 1923 Gen: 5

1. George Frederick Pierce Apr. 20, 1946

Eleanor Elizabeth Goucher (34)
Aug. 28,1952 = James Edwin Perkins

July 18, 1934
Oct. 25, 1930

Fam: 78

Gen: 5

1. Caryl Suzanne Perkins (115)

2. Laurie Jane Perkins

3. Shelby Joan Perkins

Get 25, 1956

Sep. 24, 1958

Jaa 25, 1963

Marilyn Carol Goucher (34)
June 7, 1953 = William Allen Hilton

Sep. 25, 1936
Jan. 19, 1934

Fam: 79

Gen: 5

1. Valerie Beth Hilton

2. Kent William Hilton

Sep. 4, 1956

Nov. 19, 1957

PAGE 18

k  Doima Lou Coverdale (35)
'Aug. 20,1955 = Wayne George Mitchell

1. Karen Lynn Mitchell

2. Michael David Mitchell

3. Scott Alan Mitchell

David Willis Coverdale (35)
Jan. 22, 1959 = Adele Madelon Newrider

1. David Kevin Coverdale

2. Gina Ann Coverdale

Marriage# 2
Dec. 20, 1972 — Sanunle Warner

Oct. 31, 1931
Jan. 5, 1929

Dec. 15, 1956

Nov. 6, 1957

Dec. 1, 1967

July 1, 1937
Jaa 30, 1936

Aug. 3, 1959

Feb. 2, 1961

Fam: 80

Gen: 5

Fam: 81

Gen: 5

r



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Gary Rowland Marsh (37)
May 26,1955 = Marlene Galiison

Date of Birth Date of Death

Dec. 29, 1936 Fam: 82

Gen: 5

1. Tamara Kim Marsh

2. Gary Rowland Marsh li

Sep. 1, 1957

Mar. 4, 1959

Michael Charles Marsh (37)
= Barbara

Mar. 27, 1946 Fam: 83

Gen: 5

1. Michael Wayne Marsh Mar. 4, 1967

Howard Dale Gregory (38)
Sep. 23, 1935 = Valette Steen

Dec. 29, 1911
Nov. 23, 1911

Fam: 84

Gen: 5

1. Sharon Lee Gregory

2. Dale Valette Gregory

3. Susan Rae Gregory

Robert Burr Gregory (39)
Dec. 8, 1939 = Helen Wentworth

1. James Burr Gregory

2. Ann Ceiene Gregory

Richard Allen Rimbey (41)
Jan. 6, 1968 = Lois Mae Race

1. Lisa Lynne Rimbey

Oct. 6, 1937

Aug. 31, 1939

July 6, 1947

Apr. 15. 1916
July 31, 1919

Aug. 14. 1952

Feb. 2, 1955

2. Kristine Anne Rimbey

Feb. 16, 1947

Aug. 22, 1946

June 14, 1969

June 5, 1971

Fam: 85

Gen: 5

Fam: 86

Gen: 5

PAGE 19



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name Date of Birth Dale of Death

Ronnie Tim Rimbey <41) Jan. 29, 1948 Fam: 87
July 10, 1969 = Mary Francis Home Sep. 3, 1950 Gen: 5

1. Jill Marie Rimbey Apr. 28. 1972

Joyce Anne Coverdale (43) Aug. 13. 1933 Fam: 88
May 3,1956 = Arnold Ervin Jait 22. 1932 Gen: 5

1. Kimberly Charles Ervin Jaa 7, 1957

2. Mark Arnold Ervin Apr. 17. . 1958

3. Patricia Jane Ervin Apr. 26, 1961

4. Joanne Ervin Mar. 19, 1963

Isobei Frances Coverdale (43) Jan. 10. 1934 Fam: 89
June 23,1958 = Reinhold Karl Feb. 25. 1932 Gen: 5

1. Frances Elizabeth Karl May 22. 1959

2. Timothy Reinhold Karl June 21, 1961

3. Leslie Ann Karl July 6. 1971

Carol Jeanne Coverdale (43) Apr. 3. 1937 Fam: 90
July 1. 1955 = Brynley Hugh Roberts June 16. 1933 Gen: 5

1. Richard Hugh Roberts Jan. 2, 1956

2. Alan Brynley Roberts Aug. 20, 1958

3. Michael Kelly Roberts Dec 27, 1966

PAGE 20 4. Diarme Carol Roberts Sep. 15. 1970



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marrioge Nome Date of Birth Date of Death

Charles Richard Coverdale (43) Feb. 18, 1941 Fam: 91
Jan. 13, 1962 = Carolyn Follinglo Oct. 6, 1943 Gen: 5

1. Dana Richard Coverdale June 25, 1962

2. Todd Forbin Coverdale Aug. 24, 1963

3. Kirsten Elizabeth Coverdale Oct. 8, 1970

Donald Glenn Coverdale (44) Dec. 17, 1934 Fam: 92
Oct. 3, 1958 = Shirley Peters Sep. 9, 1936 Gen: 5

1. James Glen Coverdale Sep. 10, 1960

Anna Mae Benner (45) Sep. 14, 1939 Fam: 93
June 13,1964 = Charles Edward Luther Gen: 5

1. Charlanna Eline Luther Aug. 19, 1969

2. Tonya Marie Luther Nov. 30, 1971

Faye Allan Benner (45) Feb. 9, 1942 Fam: 94
Sep. 4, 1962 = Sharyn Rae Riddle Gen: 51

1. Scott Alan Benner Jan. 20, 1965

2. Jodi Lynn Benner Mar. 22, 1966

Lyle James Thomson (46) Oct. 2, 1939 Fam: 95
Mar. 3, 1962 = Geraldine Chartier Jart 9, 1936 Gen: 5

1. Gwenda Marie Thomson July 27, 1962

2. Teresa Mae Thomson Sep. 5, 1963

3. James Gerald Thomson June 13, 1967

4. Lyle James Thomson Nov. 25, 1971 PAGE 21



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976 p
Date of Marriage Name Dafe of Birth Date of Death

John Leslie Thomson (46) Feb. 18, 1942
Apr. 16,1962 = Margaret Rose Kalelt Sep. 28, 1944

1. Blaine Gregory Thomson Sep. 18, 1962

2. John Sheldon Thomson Feb. 10, 1969

William Paul Thomson (46) Oct. 11, 1947 Fam: 97
July 5, 1969 = Beverly June Laugheed June 5, 1947 Gen: 5

1. Glen Andrew Thomson Oct. 12, 1971

Wayne Ellis Olhen (46) Dec. 31, 1953 Fam: 98
Oct. 28, 1971 = Barbara Cannady Jan. 6, 1956 Gen: 5

1. Cory Ellis Othen July 28, 1972

Barbara Elaine Mc Elroy (47) Aug. 31, 1948 Fam: 99
Aug. 31,1968 = Edward John Munday Apr. 15, 1947 Gen: 5

1. Todd Edward Munday June 13, 1972

Joyce Ula Marie BeU (48) f?®-
July 21, 1962 = Victor Joseph Forand Jan. 1, 1943 Gen: 5

1. Victoria Lynn Forand Jan. 20, 1963

2. Yvonne Marie Forand Mar. 14, 1964

3. Vemon Paul Forand May 3, 1967

Valerie GaU BeU (48) Feb. 14, 1947 Fam: 101
May 31,1969 = BasU Musiowsky May 4, 1945 Gen; 5

PAGE 22 1- Tarant Andrew Musiowsky Mar. 27, 1971



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Brenda Joy Hankel (50)
July 22, 1972 = Leland Lester Mikkelson

Dafe of Birth Date of Death

Mar. 14. 1952 Fam: 102

Gen: 5

1. Andy Leo Mikkelson July 29. 1973

Bruce Arthur Southstone (51)
June 22,1957 = Arlene La Verne Porter

Aug. 28, 1935
Apr. 7, 1935

Fam: 103

Gen: 5

1. Dare! Leland Southstone

2. Sharon Dale Southstone

3. Dale Arthur Southstone

Apr. 25, 1958

May 25. 1959

Dec. 22, 1962

Samuel Walter Steiner (51)
Sep. 9, 1967 = Michele Ann Hermreck

Mar. 18, 1945
Feb. 25, 1945

Fam: 104
Gen: 5

1. David Wayne Steiner July 22. 1971

Paul Coverdale Bartlett (52)
June 13,1970 = Ann Rosalie Hudelson

1. Roxanne Bartlett

Dennis Eric Shortliffe (53)
Aug. 29,1964 = Alexandra Particia Smethursl

1. Scia Yolonde Shortliffe

Mar. 21, 1948

June 18, 1973

2. Oriana Roxanne Shortliffe

Apr. 10. 1938
Dec. 9. 1939

June 29. 1967

Jan. 20, 1969

Fam: 105

Gen: 5

Fam: 106

Gen: 5

PAGE 23



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name Date of Birth Date of Death

Dale Virginia Shortliffe (53) Apr. 25, 1942 Fam: 107
May 20,1961 = James Michael Edward Hodorek May 30, 1942 Gen: 5

1. Michael Dennis Hodorek Dec. 27, 1961

2. Glenda Maxine Carol Hodorek Oct. 18, 1965

Gary Evan Shortliffe (53) Nov. 30, 1943 Fam: 108
June 5, 1969 = Mary Francine Douchand July 29, 1944 Gen: 5

1. Glen David Shortliffe Mar. 1, 1970

Lola Mae Kent (54) Apr. 17, 1945 Fam: 109
July 2, 1966 = Casey Ivan Stavinski May 3, 1944 Gen: 5

1. John Robert Kent

2. Steven Michael Stavinski Dec. 17, 1966

3. Shelley Leanne Stavinski Sep. 24, 1968

James Richard Kent (54) Mar. 31, 1947 Fam: 110
May 6,1967 = Dorothy Darline Tracy Oct. 12, 1947 Gen: 5

1. Sean Richard Kent Aug. 19, 1967

2. Kristofer James Kent Aug. 31, 1972

Michael Geoi^e Boorman (55) Nov. 5, 1947 Fam: 111
Sep. 26, 1970 = Annette Stephenson Feb. 2, 1947 Gen: 5

PAGE 24 1. John Gregory Boorman 1973



Coverdale Family Tree — 1976

Date of Marriage Name

Robert Coverdale Boorman (55)
Nov. 25,1972 = Earlene Hannem

Date of Birth Date of Death

Apr. 19, 1953 Fam: 112
Jan. 7. 1953 Gen: 5

1. Darren Robert Boorman May 2, 1973

Margaret Ruth Mc Levin (60)
Dec. 16, 1966 — Stan Larrot

1. Cynthia Anne Larrot

Dianna Adelie Thompson (61)
Dec. 2, 1967 = Marshall Stanley Paul Jones

1. Ruth Lorraine Jones

Caryl Suzanne Perkins (78)
Jan. 13, 1973 = Douglas William Hoover

1. Brian William Hoover

Dec. 13, 1946
July 6, 1945

June 18, 1967

Aug. 9, 1948
Aug. 28, 1945

Dec. 5, 1972

OcL 25, 1956

Dec 5, 1954

July 19, 1973

Fam: 113

Gen: 5

Fam: 114

Gen: 5

Fam: 115

Gen: 6

PAGE 25



Index, Alphabetical By Last Name

ADAMS

Gerald Adams [b. Nov. 8, 1943; m. Mar. 12, 1966) 5/130; 47

AGAR

Alix Joanne Agar 5/282; 69
Gordon Gerald Agar (b. Nov. 28, 1959) 5/285; 69
Keith Mac Kay Agar (b. June 28, 1929; m. Oct. 9, 1954) 4/285; 69
Kenneth Thomas Agar (b. June 26, 1955) 5/283; 69
Mitchell William Agar (b. June 23, 1961) 5/286; 69
Russell Keith Agar (b. Oct. 18, 1957) 5/284; 69

ALDWINCKLE

Ernest Henry Aldwinckle (b. Nov. 3, 1887; m. June 28, 1915; d Oct. 31, 1917) 3/188;
21

Margaret Elizabeth Aldwinckle (b. July 7, 1916) 4/187; 53, 21

ALFREDSON

Dorothy Philis Thomas Alfredson (b. Mar. 24, 1919; m. Jan. 4, 1958) 4/98; 44

ANTONIUK

Ellen Antoniuk (b. June 18, 1932; m. June 7, 1950) 4/252; 62

ATZENWEILER

Rosemary Atzenweiler (b. 1924; m. Mar. 13, 1947) 4/311; 74

AUZINS

Connie Marguerite Auzins (b. Nov. 10, 1960) 5/294; 71
Donna Joanne Auzins (b. July 12, 1958) 5/293; 71
Glenn Thomas Auzins (b. Aug. 12, 1962) 5/295; 71
Oliver Uldis Auzins (b. Dec. 27, 1935; m. Sep. 14, 1957) 4/295; 71

B
BAILEY

Clifford Harold Bailey (b. Sep. 6, 1934; m. Feb. 16, 1957) 4/259; 64
Linda Marie Bailey (b. Mar. 31, 1966) 5/260; 64
Michael Brent Bailey (b. Apr. 19, 1959) 5/258; 64
Sherry Lynne Bailey (b. Sep. 6, 1957) 5/257; 64
Stephen Allen Bailey (b. Sep. 10, 1961) 5/259; 64

BAILY

Emily J. Baily (b. Oct. 25, 1847; m. 1870; d Mar. 21, 1908) 2/41; 3

BARBARA

Barbara 5/46; 83

BARTLETT

Frederick Henry Bartlett (b. May 14, 1920; m. June 21, 1942) 4/181; 52
Marilyn Dale Bartlett (b. Feb. 8, 1951) 5/182; 52
Paul Coverdale Bartlett (b. Mar. 21, 1948) 5/179; 105, 52
Roxanne Bartlett (b. June 18, 1973) 6/179; 105

BEECHWOOD

Mary Beechwood 3/303; 8

BELL

John William Bell (b. Apr. 8, 1948) 5/144; 48
Joyce Lila Marie Bell 5/138; 100, 48
Valerie Gail Bell (b. Feb. 14, 1947) 5/141; 101, 48
William Bell (b. May 4, 1912; m. Apr. 12, 1946) 4/145; 48

BENNER

Anna Mae Benner (b. Sep. 14, 1939) 5/102; 93, 45
Donald Benner (m. Oct. 16, 1937; d Aug. 14, 1968) 4/106; 45
Faye Allan Benner (b. Feb. 9, 1942) 5/105; 94, 45
Jodi Lynn Benner (b. Mar. 22, 1966) 6/106; 94
Joe Donald Benner (b. May 1, 1951) 5/108; 45
Scott Alan Benner (b. Jan. 20, 1965) 6^05; 94



BOOKMAN

Agnes Elizabeth Boorman (b. Aug. 2, 1921) 4/218; 57, 23 m
Darren Robert Boorman (b. May 2, 1973) 6/209; 112 [
David Wallace Boorman (b. Aug. 25, 1945) 5/201; 55 -
Douglas Lloyd Boorman (b. Jan. 22, 1957) 5/212; 55
George Coverdale Boorman (b. July 24, 1917) 4/206; 55, 23 pi
George William Boorman (b. Apr. 13, 1951) 5/208; 55 '
Gordon Ian Boorman (b. June 20, 1958) 5/229; 59
James Douglas Boorman (b. Dec. 31, 1954) 5/228; 59
John Arthur Boorman (b. Aug. 11, 1919) 4/214; 56, 23 ^
John Boorman (b. Jan. 13, 1888; m. Oct. 11, 1916) 3/218; 23 I
John Gregory Boorman (b. 1973) 6/203; 111 '
John Mitchell Boorman (b. Mar. 10, 1949) 5/206; 55
Lois Ann Boorman (b. Dec. 1, 1956) 5/215; 56 pi
Mary Elizabeth Boorman (b. Dec. 6, 1959) 5/230; 59 \
Mary Marguerite Boorman (b. Sep. 15, 1924) 4/224; 58, 23
Michael George Boorman (b. Nov. 5, 1947) 5/203; 111, 55
Phillip John Boorman (b. Oct. 6, 1962) 5/231; 59 p.
Robert Coverdale Boorman (b. Apr. 19, 1953) 5/209; 112, 55 P
Samuel Thomas Boorman (b. Sep. 15, 1924) 4/229; 59, 23 L
William Clinton Boorman (b. Jan. 7, 1955) 5/214; 56

BRADBURY ft
Dana Ann Bradbury (b. May 23, 1956) 5/312; 74 I '
Frank W, Bradbury (b. Aug. 21, 1889; m. Sep. 11, 1919) 3/311; 30
John Alan Bradbury (b. Sep. 9, 1922) 4/310; 74, 30
Marsha Bradbury (b. Sep. 23, 1948) 5/308; 74 ■
Steven Alan Bradbury (b. May 24, 1951) 5/310; 74 r

BROADFOOT
Grace Edith Broadfoot (b. June 2, 1871; m. Oct. 29, 1895) 3/2; 9 ^

BROCK 1
Allen Ritson Brock (b. Sep. 18, 1921; m. July 25, 1942) 4/144; 48

BURNS

Wayne Bums (m. June 9, 1973) 5/237; 60 ^

CALLISON '
Marlene Callison (m. May 26, 1955) 5/43; 82

CANNADY P
Barbara Cannady (b. Jan. 6, 1956; m. Oct. 28, 1971) 5/124; 98

CHARTIER

Geraldine Chartier (b. Jan. 9, 1936; m. Mar. 3, 1962) 5/112; 95 p
CLEMENS

David C. Clemens (b. Aug. 11, 1911; m. Mar. 6, 1934) 4/39; 36

COVERDALE p
Agnes Lavonne Coverdale (b. Nov. 21, 1899) 3/268; 26, 7 T
Alfred Riley Coverdale (b. Feb. 6, 1854; d Oct. 13, 1912) 2/113; 6, 1
Alice Joyce Coverdale (b. Feb. 4, 1927; d Jan. 29, 1970) 4/157; 50, 19
Allie Belle Coverdale (b. June 4, 1880; d. Dec. 24, 1968) 3/67; 15, 6 p
Anna Sophia Coverdale (b. Sep. 16, 1890; d June 11, 1915) 3/105; 17, 6 T
Annah Coverdale (b. Feb. 26, 1887; d. July 12, 1963) 3/187; 21, 7
Annetta Arabella Coverdale (b. Nov. 7, 1914) 4/38; 36, 12
Barbara Faye Coverdale (b. Feb. 24, 1924) 5/75; 42 p
Betty Lee Coverdale (b. Feb. 24, 1940) 4/165; 19 '
Bonnie Coverdale (b. July 17, 1934) 4/162; 19
Bulah Mildred Coverdale (b, Aug. 15, 1903) 4/22; 34, 12
Carol Jeanne Coverdale (b. Apr. 3, 1937) 5/88; 90, 43 p
Charles Claude Coverdale (b. Dec. 24, 1906) 4/86; 43, 16 P
Charles Edward Coverdale (b. Apr. 3, 1945) 5/298; 72
Charles Richard Coverdale (b. Feb. 18, 1941) 5/93; 91, 43
Clara Marie Coverdale (b. Nov. 14, 1893) 3/131; 18, 6 p
Claude Smith Coverdale (b. June 10, 1887; d. Feb. 5, 1969) 3/302; 8 "
Clove Viola Coverdale (b. Jan. 6, 1896; d. Jan. 20, 1896) 3/150; 6
Dana Richard Coverdale (b. June 25, 1962) 6/92; 91

r



COVERDALE

(Continued)

David Coverdale (b. Feb. 26, 1944) 4/166; 19
David Kevin Coverdale (b. Aug. 3, 1959) 6/33; 81
David Willis Coverdale (b. July 1, 1937) 5/33; 81, 35
Donald Glenn Coverdale (b. Dec. 17, 1934) 5/96; 92, 44
Donna Lou Coverdale (b. Oct. 31, 1931) 5/30; 80, 35
Elbert Willis Coverdale (b. Feb. 9, 1874; d Jan. 26, 1961) 3/32; 12, 3
Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Oct. 11, 1870; d Jan. 5, 1892) 3/53; 13, 4
Elsie Coverdale (b. July 27, 1938) 4/164; 19
Ethel Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Sep. 26, 1882; d. July 25, 1883) 3/171; 7
Frank Alfred Coverdale (b. May 26, 1898; d. Jan. 4, 1960) 3/159; 19, 6
Frank Gerard Coverdale (b. Jan. 15, 1925) 4/151; 49, 19
Fredrick L. Coverdale (b, Sep. 11, 1879; d Jan. 24, 1907) 3/58; 5
George A Coverdale (b. May 6, 1907; d May 13, 1960) 4/297; 72, 28
George Alfred Coverdale (b. Dec. 24, 1904; d. Nov. 12, 1926) 4/75; 42, 16
George Allen Coverdale (b. Oct. 26, 1860; d. Mar. 22, 1940) 2/303; 8, 1
George Allen Coverdale (b. Sep. 15, 1897; d. July 21, 1961) 3/258; 25, 7
George Miles Coverdale (b. Dec. 31, 1942) 51297; 72
Gertrude Agnes Coverdale (b. June 18, 1931) 4/258; 64, 25
Gina Ann Coverdale (b. Feb. 2, 1961) 6/34; 81
Grace Ann Coverdale (b. Mar. 21, 1883; d. Oct. 14, 1951) 3I7A; 6
Hannah June Coverdale (b. Jan. 7, 1857; d. 1927) 2/170; 1
Harry Glenn Coverdale (b. Mar. 11, 1909) 4/96; 44, 16
Helen Agnes Coverdale (b. Feb. 22, 1913) 4/174; 51, 20
Henry Clarke Coverdale (b. Feb. 11, 1852; d. Mar. 13, 1927) 2/60; 5, 1
Isaac Oliver Coverdale (b. Oct. 12, 1858; d. Feb. 27, 1932) 2/228; 7, 1
Isobel Frances Coverdale (b. Jan. 10, 1934) 5/84; 89, 43
James Allen Coverdale (b. June 16, 1884; d. May 26, 1965) 3/85; 16, 6
James Glen Coverdale (b. Sep. 10, 1960) 6/96; 92
Janice Rae Coverdale (b. Oct. 21, 1951) 5/152; 49
Joyce Anne Coverdale (b. Aug. 13, 1933) 5/79; 88, 43
Kirsten Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Oct. 8, 1970) 6/94; 91
Leila Lois Coverdale (b. Dec. 13, 1908) 4/27; 12
Lois Elizabeth Coverdale (b. May 13, 1920) 4/180; 52, 20
Lois Letitia Coverdale (b. Nov. 23, 1901) 3/286; 27, 7
Lulu Mae Coverdale (b. July 8, 1893) 3/60; 5
Lyle Alfred Coverdale (b. Sep. 29, 1953) 4/168; 19
Lynn Ellen Coverdale (b. Dec. 7, 1949) 5/151; 49
Margurite Esther Coverdale (b. Mar. 17, 1890) 3/194; 22, 7
Mary Ann Coverdale (b. Jan. 9, 1843; d. Nov. 15, 1905) 2/7; 2, 1
Mary Edna Coverdale (b. Mar. 16, 1889; d. Sep. 4, 1968) 3/305; 29, 8
Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Sep. 19, 1890; d. Sep. 15, 1924) 3/217; 23, 7
Mary Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Apr. 27, 1897) 3/62; 14, 5
Mary Helen Coverdale (b. Aug. 26, 1917) 4/43; 37, 12
Maude Maurine Coverdale (b. Apr. 20, 1897) 3/310; 30, 8
May Elizabeth Coverdale (b. Mar. 15, 1889; d. Aug. 2, 1890) 3/101; 6
Oscar Coverdale (b. July 4, 1885; d. June 15, 1959) 3/48; 3
Reuben Allen Coverdale (b. June 24, 1817; d. Oct. 22, 1890) 1/155; 1
Reuben Allen Coverdale (b. Jan. 30, 1883; d. June 8, 1971) 3/297; 28, 8
Rosemary Coverdale (b. Aug. 10, 1936) 4/163; 19
Ruth Agnes Coverdale (b. Dec. 5, 1894) 3/244; 24, 7
Samuel Richart Coverdale (b. Nov. 15, 1847; d. Dec. 29, 1903) 2/53; 4, 1
Samuel Waddell Coverdale (b. May 15, 1884) 3/177; 20, 7
Shirley Coverdale (b. Feb. 20, 1946) 4/167; 19
Thomas Jefferson Coverdale (b. Apr. 25, 1885; d. Dec. 13, 1897) 3/301; 8
Todd Forbin Coverdale (b. Aug. 24, 1963) 6/93; 91
William Harmon Coverdale (b. Mar. 6, 1845; d. Feb. 16, 1898) 2/40; 3, 1
Willis Elbert Coverdale (b. July 6, 1910; d. July 3, 1970) 4/31; 35, 12

D
DAUNOIS

Patricia Daunois (b. Feb. 19, 1951; m. Sep. 4, 1971) 5/277; 68

DE COSTA
Francis Josephine De Costa (b. Mar. 30, 1928; m. June 21, 1952) 4/270; 66



DENNIS

Larry Peter Dennis (m. Mar. 19, 1973) 5/146; 48

DEPNER

Nancy Jean Depner (b. Oct. 30, 1950; m. Apr. 28, 1972) 5/207; 55

DOUCHAND

Mary Francine Douchand {b. July 29, 1944; m. June 5, 1969) 5/191; 108

DRY

Nannie Lulu Dry (b. Nov. 9, 1871; m. May 1, 1890) 3/8; 10

DRYSDALE

Elizabeth Vema Drysdale (b. Dec. 14, 1930; m. June 7, 1952) 4/290; 70

E
EDGINGTON

Elizabeth Dawson Edgington {b. June 10, 1898; m. Apr. 7, 1926; d Dec. 28, 1973)
3/259; 25

ERVIN

Arnold Ervin {b. Jan. 22, 1932; m. May 3, 1956) 5/80; 88
Joanne Ervin {b. Mar. 19, 1963) 6/81; 88
Kimberly Charles Ervin {b. Jan. 7, 1957) 6/78; 88
Mark Arnold Ervin {b. Apr. 17, 1958) 6/79; 88
Patricia Jane Ervin (b. Apr. 26, 1961) 6/80; 88

EVANS

Clara Evans (b. Jan. 7, 1907; m. Aug. 25, 1930) 4/87; 43
John Evans (m. Dec. 22, 1911; d. July 8, 1963) 3/106; 17
Maude Marie Evans (b. July 31, 1914) 4/105; 45, 17

FOLLINGLO
Carolyn Follinglo (b. Oct. 6, 1943; m. Jan. 13, 1962) 5/94; 91

FORAND

Vemon Paul Forand (b. May 3, 1967) 6/139; 100
Victor Joseph Forand (b. Jan. 1, 1943; m. July 21, 1962) 5/139; 100
Victoria Lynn Forand (b. Jan. 20, 1963) 6/137; 100
Yvonne Marie Forand {b. Mar. 14, 1964) 6/138; 100

GEORGE

Patricia George (b. Jan. 31, 1923; m. Sep. 26, 1945) 5/14; 77

GILMOUR

Joan Elizabeth Gilmour (b. Mar. 5, 1930; m. Sep. 27, 1952) 4/230; 59

GOLDMAN
Lodicia J. Goldman (b. Nov. 23, 1845; m. Oct. 18, 1869; d. Aug. 26, 1926) 2/54; 4
Susan Clara Goldman (b. Oct. 29, 1854; m. Mar. 8, 1874; d. Oct. 17, 1934) 2/61; 5

GOUCHER

Eleanor Elizabeth Goucher (b. July 18, 1934) 5/20; 78, 34
Marilyn Carol Goucher (b. Sep. 25, 1936) 5/24; 79, 34
Walter A. Goucher (b. May 28, 1906; m. Feb. 22, 1933) 4/23; 34

GREGORY

Ann Celene Gregory (b. Feb. 2, 1955) 6/56; 85
Dale Valette Gregory (b. Aug. 31, 1939) 6/51; 84
Howard Dale Gregory (b. Dec. 29, 1911) 5/51; 84, 38
James Burr Gregory (b. Aug. 14, 1952) 6/55; 85
Ray Charles Gregory (b. Oct. 1, 1888; d. Mar. 23, 1948) 4/51; 38, 13
Robert Burr Gregory (b. Apr. 15, 1916) 5/55; 85, 39
Samuel Burr Gregory (b. Sep. 8, 1891) 4/55; 39, 13
Sharon Lee Gregory (b. Oct. 6, 1937) 6/50; 84
Susan Rae Gregory (b. July 6, 1947) 6/52; 84
William E. Gregory (b. Dec. 25, 1860; m. Dec. 28, 1886; d. Feb. 22, 1951) 3/54; 13



H
HALL

De Etta Laverne Hall {b. July 19, 1929; m. May 23, 1948) 5/7; 76
Edith Hewitt Hall (b. June 15, 1913; m. Sep. 22, 1933) 4/298; 72

HANKEL

Brenda Joy Hankel (b. Mar. 14, 1952) 5/155; 102, 50
Donald Franklin Hankel (b. Apr. 3, 1954) 5/159; 50
Ronald Frederick Hankel (b. Apr. 3, 1954) 5/158; 50
Thomas Hankel (b. Feb. 7, 1928; m. Feb. 7, 1946) 4/158; 50
Trudy Gay Hankel (b. July 27, 1956) 5/160; 50

HANNEM

Earlene Hannem (b. Jan. 7, 1953; m. Nov. 25, 1972) 5/210; 112

HARMISON

Rosetta Belle Harmison (b. Sep. 16, 1859; m. Oct. 1, 1878; d Feb. 18, 1927) 2/114; 6

HART

David Alan Hart {b. July 15, 1965) 5/306; 73
Ralph Coverdale Hart (b. Nov. 5, 1912) 4/305; 73, 29
Ralph Francis Hart (b. Oct. 17, 1885; m. June 9, 1909; d. 1954) 3/306; 29
Susan Mary Hart {b. Sep. 4, 1961) 5/305; 73

HAZEN

Doris Patricia Hazen {b. Nov. 30, 1928; m. Nov. 30, 1948) 4/152; 49

HENDERSON

Malcolm Henderson (b. Jan. 4, 1952; m. Feb. 24, 1972) 5/251; 62

HERMRECK

Michele Ann Hermreck {b. Feb. 25, 1945; m. Sep. 9, 1967) 5/177; 104

HILTON

Kent William Hilton (b. Nov. 19, 1957) 6/25; 79
Valerie Beth Hilton (b. Sep. 4, 1956) 6/24; 79
William Allen Hilton {b. Jan. 19, 1934; m. June 7, 1953) 5/25; 79

HODOREK

Glenda Maxine Carol Hodorek {b. Oct. 18, 1965) 6/188; 107
James Michael Edward Hodorek (b. May 30, 1942; m. May 20, 1961) 5/188; 107
Michael Dennis Hodorek {b. Dec. 27, 1961) 6/187; 107

HOLDEN

Louise Jeanette Holden (b. June 4, 1933; m. June 19, 1959) 4/63; 40

HOOD

Donald Watson Hood (b. Dec. 23, 1904; m. June 5, 1934) 4/67; 15

HOOVER

Brian William Hoover (b. July 19, 1973) 7/18; 115
Douglas William Hoover (b. Dec. 5, 1954; m. Jan. 13, 1973) 6/19; 115

HORNE
Mary Francis Home (b. Sep. 3, 1950; m. July 10, 1969) 5/72; 87

HUDELSON

Ann Rosalie Hudelson (m. June 13, 1970) 5/180; 105

J
JACKSON

Elizabeth Louise Jackson (b. Sep. 3, 1963) 5/63; 40
Robert Holden Jackson (b. Aug. 15, I960) 5/62; 40
William Harl Jackson (b. Nov. 9, 1934) 4^2; 40, 14
William Vincent Jackson (b. Nov. 14, 1892; m. May 31, 1917; d. Apr. 7, 1973) 3/63; 14

JONES
Everett Dale Jones {b. Feb. 21, 1907; m. Jan. 5, 1930) 4/28; 12
Lois V. Jones (b. July 11, 1924) 5/2; 75
Marshall Stanley Paul Jones (b. Aug. 28, 1945; m. Dec. 2, 1967) 5/242; 114
Ruth Lorraine Jones (b. Dec. 5, 1972) 6/241; 114



K
KALETT

Margaret Rose Kalett (b. Sep. 28, 1944; m. Apr. 16, 1962) 5/116; 96

KARL

Frances Elizabeth Karl (b. May 22, 1959) 6/83; 89
Leslie Ann Karl {b. July 6, 1971) 6/85; 89
Reinhold Karl {b. Feb. 25, 1932; m. June 23, 1958) 5/85; 89
Timothy Reinhold Karl (b. June 21, 1961) 6/84; 89

KELLICK

Katherine Jean Kellick (b. July 18, 1947; m. Sep. 14, 1969) 5/299; 72

KENT

James Richard Kent (b. Mar. 31, 1947) 5/198; 110, 54
John Robert Kent 6/194; 109
Kristofer James Kent (b. Aug. 31, 1972) 6/199; 110
Lola Mae Kent (b. Apr. 17, 1945) 5/195; 109, 54
Sean Richard Kent (b. Aug. 19, 1967) 6/198; 110
Walter Garvin Kent (b. Nov. 6, 1916; m. Apr. 8, 1942) 4/197; 54

KLETCHKO

Teresa Ann Kletchko (b. Jan. 26, 1947; m. Aug. 17, 1968) 5/202; 55

LARROT

Cynthia Anne Larrot {b. June 18, 1967) 6/233; 113
Stan Larrot (b. July 6, 1945; m. Dec. 16, 1966) 5/234; 113

LARSON

Ovina Petrea Larson (b. Nov. 3, 1884; m. June 1, 1960) 3/179; 20

LAUGHEED

Beverly June Laugheed (b. June 5, 1947; m. July 5, 1969) 5/121; 97

LAWMAN

Nicki Kay Lawman (b. July 15, 1951; m. June 30, 1973) 5/311; 74

LEE

Christine Bruce Lee (b. June 19, 1913) 3/161; 19

LOCEY

Elsie May Locey (b. Dec. 24, 1887; m. Nov. 7, 1936) 4/53; 38

LOCKHART

Mary Lee Lockhart (b. Jan. 20, 1924; m. July 7, 1958) 4/306; 73

LOSEY

Anna Louise Losey (b. Mar. 25, 1882; m. June 9, 1906; d Dec. 24, 1956) 3/298; 28

LUTHER

Charlanna Eline Luther (b. Aug. 19, 1969) 6/102; 93
Charles Edward Luther (m. June 13, 1964) 5/103; 93

Tonya Marie Luther (b. Nov. 30, 1971) 6/103; 93

M
MACDONALD

Frazer Phillip Macdonald (b. Jan. 2, 1935; m. July 18, 1959) 4/274; 67
Michele Louise Macdonald (b. May 9, 1963) 5/273; 67
Scott Alan Macdonald (b. July 18, 1964) 5/274; 67

MALINOWSKI

Bernice Malinowski (b. Mar. 14, 1918; m. Aug. 17, 1940) 4/70; 41

MARSH

Gary Rowland Marsh (b. Dec. 29, 1936) 5/42; 82, 37
Gary Rowland Marsh li (b. Mar. 4, 1959) 6/43; 82
Michael Charles Marsh (b. Mar. 27, 1946) 5/45; 83, 37
Michael Wayne Marsh (b. Mar. 4, 1967) 6/45; 83
Rowland Francis Marsh (b. Nov. 25, 1909; m. Oct. 1, 1935) 4/44; 37
Tamara Kim Marsh (b. Sep. 1, 1957) 6/42; 82



MC ELROY

Barbara Elaine Mc Elroy {b. Aug. 31, 1948) 5/131; 99, 47
Gary Owen Mc Elroy {b. May 13, 1957) 5/135; 47
Helen Alberta Mc Elroy (b. Feb. 26, 1944) 5/129; 47
John Robert Mc Elroy {b. Mar. 24, 1956) 5/134; 47
Owen John Mc Elroy {b. Nov. 9, 1922; m. Jan. 13, 1943) 4/133; 47

MC KENZIE

Donalda Mary Mc Kenzie {b. Oct. 19, 1909; m. Dec, 2, 1931; d Dec. 21, 1956) 4/97; 44

MC LEVIN

Barbara Suzanne Mc Levin {b. July 21, 1949) 5/236; 60
Heather Anne Mc Levin (b. Mar. 12, 1962) 5/238; 60
Hugh Mc Levin {b. Jan. 2, 1921; m. Apr. 27, 1943) 4/236; 60
Margaret Ruth Mc Levin {b. Dec. 13, 1946) 5/233; 113, 60

MEAD

Arabelle Mead {b. Jan. 27, 1882; m. Dec. 26, 1900; d May 16, 1970) 3/33; 12

MIKKELSON

Andy Leo Mikkelson (b. July 29, 1973) 6/155; 102
Leland Lester Mikkelson (m. July 22, 1972) 5^56; 102

MILLER

James Antone Miller (b. Mar. 9, 1888; m. May 18, 1910; d Nov. 9, 1957) 3/195; 22
Lois Elizabeth Miller (b. Apr. 2, 1911; d. June 12, 1911) 4/193; 22
Michael Dennis Miller {b. Dec. 28, 1948; m. June 30, 1972) 5/309; 74
Ruth Esther Miller (b. Mar. 31, 1917) 4/196; 54, 22

MITCHELL

Karen Lynn Mitchell (b. Dec. 15, 1956) 6/29; 80
Michael David Mitchell (b. Nov. 6, 1957) 6/30; 80
Scott Alan Mitchell (b. Dec. 1, 1967) 6/31; 80
Wayne George Mitchell (b. Jan. 5, 1929; m. Aug. 20, 1955) 5/31; 80

MUNDAV
Edward John Munday (b. Apr. 15, 1947; m. Aug. 31, 1968) 5/132; 99
Todd Edward Munday (b. June 13, 1972) 6/131; 99

MUSIOWSKY

Basil Musiowsky (b. May 4, 1945; m. May 31, 1969) 5/142; 101
Tarant Andrew Musiowsky (b. Mar. 27, 1971) 6/141; 101

MYER

Eva Lynn Myer (b. May 4, 1953) 5/145; 48
Janet Darlene Myer (b. Sep. 21, 1956) 5/148; 48
Ronald Stephen Myer (b. Oct. 5, 1954) 5/147; 48
Stephen Myer (b. June 4, 1926; m. Aug. 1, 1952) 4/146; 48

N
NEILSON

Florence Neilson (b. Nov. 27, 1886; m. June 29, 1910; d. May 10, 1959) 3/178; 20
NEWRIDER

Adele Madelon Newrider (b. Jan. 30, 1936; m. Jan. 22, 1959) 5/34; 81
NOAD

Florence Noad (b. 1905; m. Feb. 24, 1923) 4/76; 42

O
OLINEK

Ron Marvin Olinek (m. Oct. 20, 1972) 5/153; 49

OTHEN
Anna Mae Othen (b. Oct. 30, 1962) 5/127; 46
Charles Ellis Othen (b. Jan. 5, 1915) 4/121; 46
Cory Ellis Othen (b. July 28, 1972) 6/123; 98
Ronald Charles Othen (b. Dec. 10, 1956) 5/126; 46
Wayne Ellis Othen (b. Dec. 31, 1953) 5/123; 98, 46



p
PENGALY

Rose Pengaly (m. Apr. 1, 1971) 5/119; 46

PERKINS

Caryl Suzanne Perkins (b. Oct. 25, 1956) 6/18; 115, 78
James Edwin Perkins {b. Oct. 25, 1930; m. Aug. 28, 1952) 5/21; 78
Laurie Jane Perkins (b. Sep. 24, 1958) 6/21; 78
Shelby Joan Perkins {b. Jan. 25, 1963) 6/22; 78

PETERS

Shirley Peters {b. Sep. 9, 1936; m. Oct. 3, 1958) 5/97; 92

PETERSON

Ruth Shirley Peterson {b. Aug. 30, 1891; m. June 2, 1915) 4/56; 39

PIERCE

George Frederick Pierce {b. Apr. 20, 1946) 6/13; 77
George Henry Pierce (i>. June 18, 1909; m. Oct. 14, 1954) 4/40; 36
Glen Pierce (Daughter) (b. Aug. 14, 1929) 5/16; 33

FIERCE

(Continued)
John Reid Pierce (b. July 8, 1918) 5/13; 77, 33
Linda Dianna Pierce 5/38; 36
Roy Pierce (b. May 10, 1894) 4/14; 33, 11
William Pierce (b. Apr. 23, 1867; m. Feb. 16, 1890; d. Sep. 23, 1940) 3/15; 11

PIERSON

Doris Belle Pierson (b. Apr. 6, 1923) 4/132; 47, 18
Dorothy Mae Pierson (b. May 28, 1919) 4/119; 46, 18
Lila Marie Pierson (b. Apr. 14, 1925) 4/143; 48, 18
Paul Lyie Pierson (b. Jan. 28, 1893; m. July 30, 1918; d. Mar. 4, 1961) 3/132; 18

PORTER

Arlene La Verne Porter (b. Apr. 7, 1935; m. June 22, 1957) 5/174; 103

POTTS

E. Louise Potts (b. Mar. 13, 1899; m. Aug. 19, 1919) 4/2; 31

R
RACE

Lois Mae Race (b. Aug. 22, 1946; m. Jan. 6, 1968) 5/69; 86

RANKIN

Allen Coverdale Rankin (b. Aug. 9, 1928) 4/269; 66, 26
Catherine Agnes Rankin (b. Feb. 23, 1958) 5/268; 66
Janice Agnes Rankin (b. Aug. 31, 1956) 5/263; 65
Margaret Susan Rankin (b. Dec. 7, 1959) 5/265; 65
Michael William Rankin (b. Jan. 24, 1958) 5/264; 65
Patrick Ross Rankin (b. Dec. 11, 1954) 5/262; 65
Robert Lindsay Rankin (b. May 19, 1961) 5/266; 65
Shawn Terrence Rankin (b. Apr. 22, 1960) 5/269; 66
Tina Marie Rankin (b. Oct. 28, 1963) 5/270; 66
Viola Lavonne Rankin (b. Mar. 6, 1935) 4/273; 67, 26
Wilbur Albertise Rankin (b. Jan. 21, 1893; m. Nov. 11, 1926) 3/269; 26
Wilbur Isaac Rankin (b. Aug. 13, 1927) 4/264; 65, 26

REED

Floyd Kephart Reed (b. Dec. 4, 1891; d. Sep. 12, 1965) 3/196; 22

REID

Sallie Reid (b. Nov. 14, 1891; m. June 12, 1915) 4/15; 33

RICHART

Mary Richart (b. Mar. 1, 1820; m. Aug. 23, 1837; d. Dec. 21, 1850) 1/156; 1

RIDDLE

Sharyn Rae Riddle (m. Sep. 4, 1962) 5/106; 94

RIGGS

Ollie M. Riggs (b. Sep. 29, 1889; m. Nov. 11, 1909; d Feb. 27, 1935) 4/52; 38



RILEY

Bessie E. D. Riley {b. Aug. 30, 1892; d Dec. 27, 1905) 4/4; 10
Carrie C. Riley {b. June 13, 1899) 4/9; 10
George E. Riley (b. Aug. 7, 1837; m. Jan. 9, 1862; d. May 11, 1917) 2/8; 2
Harley B. Riley Jr. (b. Oct. 18, 1921) 5/1; 75, 31
Harley B. Riley Sr. (b. Oct. 11. 1898) 4/1; 31, 9
Lesta Louise Riley {b. Feb. 29, 1948) 6/2; 75
Margaret Riley {b. Jan. 20, 1867; d Mar. 6, 1937) 3/14; 11, 2
Mary Elizabeth Riley (b. May 17, 1829; m. May 18, 1851; d. July 13, 1861) 1/157, 1
Randolf B. Riley (b. Aug. 23, 1946) 6/1; 75
Randolph Rutledge Riley (b. Mar. 26, 1863; d. June 8, 1932) 3/1; 9, 2
Reuben Anderson Riley (b. Aug. 24, 1864; d Nov. 1, 1933) 3/7; 10, 2
Ruth Marie Riley (b. Aug. 5, 1897) 4/5; 32, 10
Thomas R. Riley (b. Nov. 12, 1911) 4/11; 10

RIMBEY

Donald Alfred Rimbey (b. Apr. 19, 1913) 4/69; 41, 15
Jill Marie Rimbey (b. Apr. 28, 1972) 6/71; 87
Kristine Anne Rimbey (b. June 5, 1971) 6/69; 86
Lisa Lynne Rimbey (b. June 14, 1969) 6/68; 86
Mabel Mildred Rimbey 4/66; 15
Oscar Rimbey (b. Dec. 13, 1880; m. July 21, 1898; d Jan. 1, 1952) 3/68; 15
Richard Allen Rimbey (b. Feb. 16, 1947) 5/68; 86, 41
Ronnie Tim Rimbey (b. Jan. 29, 1948) 5/71; 87, 41 ,
Selma Jemima Rimbey (b. July 19, 1911; d. Aug. 20, 1919) 4/65; 15

ROBERTS

Alan Brynley Roberts (b. Aug. 20, 1958) 6/88; 90
Barbara Gayle Roberts (b. May 28, 1954) 5/289; 70
Brynley Hugh Roberts (b. June 16, 1933; m. July 1, 1955) 5/89; 90
Delia Kim Roberts (b. Dec. 20, 1956) 5/290; 70
Dianne Carol Roberts (b. Sep. 15, 1970) 6/90; 90
Evelyn Lois Roberts (b. Sep. 10, 1927) 4/278; 68, 27
Marguerite Elizabeth Roberts (b. May 27, 1929) 4/284; 69, 27
Michael Kelly Roberts (b. Dec. 27, 1966) 6/89; 90
Richard Hugh Roberts (b. Jan. 2, 1956) 6/87; 90
Tammy Maurine Roberts (b. Mar. 16, 1961) 5/291; 70
Terry Dale Roberts (b. Mar. 19, 1953) 5/288; 70
Thomas Wellington Roberts (b. Feb. 1, 1899; m. Dec. 20, 1926) 3/287; 27
Viola Beth Roberts (b. May 31, 1932) 4/294; 71, 27
William Waddell Roberts (b. Feb. 20, 1930) 4/289; 70, 27

ROBERTSON
Margaret Mae Robertson (b. Apr. 25, 1922; m. Sep. 14, 1946) 4/215; 56

ROSS

Florence Amelia Ross (b. Dec. 31, 1929; m. Sep. 6, 1953) 4/265; 65

SAM^E^ Sampsel (b. Jan. 3, 1882; m. Oct. 29, 1902; d May 21, 1947) 3/86; 16

SANTEE

Hazel Santee (b. Oct. 12, 1901; m. June 29, 1935) 3/304; 8
SAYRE

Loraine Elvira Sayre {b. Sep. 23, 1927; m. Aug. 17, 1947) 4/245; 61
SHELTON

Billy R. Shelton (b. Feb. 2, 1927) 5/6; 76, 32
Charles M. Shelton (b. Aug. 25, 1899; m. Mar. 21, 1924) 4/6; 32
Dorothy Low Shelton (b. Jan. 28, 1925) 5/5; 32
Linda Sue Shelton (b. Apr. 27, 1949) 6/6; 76

SHORTLIFFE
Dale Virginia Shortliffe (b. Apr. 25, 1942) 5/187; 107, 53
Dennis Eric Shortliffe (b. Apr. 10, 1938) 5/184; 106, 53
Gary Evan Shortliffe (b. Nov. 30, 1943) 5/190; 108, 53
Glen David Shortliffe (b. Mar. 1, 1970) 6/190; 108
Glen Shortliffe (b. July 21, 1913; m. Aug. 10, 1937; d June 22, 1969) 4/188; 53
Oriana Roxanne Shortliffe (b. Jan. 20, 1969) 6/185; 106
Scia Yolonde Shortliffe (b. June 29, 1967) 6/184; 106



r

SIMMON

Cora Simmon (m. Jan. 7, 1948) 3/87; 16

SMETHUR5T

Alexandra Particia Smethurst (b. Dec. 9, 1939; m. Aug. 29, 1964) 5/185; 106

SMITH ^
Luella "Ella" Smith {b. June 16, 1861; m. July 4, 1881; d May 22, 1955) 2/304; 8 1

I

SOUTHSTONE

Arthur Gale Southstone (b. Oct. 28, 1911; m. June 24, 1933) 4/175; 51
Bruce Arthur Southstone [b. Aug. 28, 1935) 5/173; 103, 51
Dale Arthur Southstone (b. Dec. 22, 1962) 6/174; 103
Darel Leland Southstone (b. Apr. 25, 1958) 6/172; 103
Sharon Dale Southstone {b. May 25, 1959) 6/173; 103

r

r
SPOKELY

Gladys Chloe Spokely {b. May 17, 1904; m. Apr. 17, 1924) 3/160; 19

STAVINSKI

Casey Ivan Stavinski (b. May 3, 1944; m. July 2, 1966) 5/196; 109
Shelley Leanne Stavinski {b. Sep. 24, 1968) 6/196; 109
Steven Michael Stavinski (£>. Dec. 17, 1966) 6/195; 109

STEEN

Valette Steen (b. Nov. 23, 1911; m. Sep. 23, 1935) 5/52; 84

STEINER

r

David Wayne Steiner (b. July 22, 1971) 6/176; 104 gl
Ernest A. Steiner (b. Jan. 22, 1901; m. Dec. 14, 1941) 4/176; 51 p
Samuel Walter Steiner (b. Mar. 18. 19451 5/176: 104. 51 ISamuel Walter Steiner {b. Mar. 18, 1945) 5/176; 104, 51

STEPHENSON m
Annette Stephenson {b. Feb. 2, 1947; m. Sep. 26, 1970) 5/204; 111 |

STRUIVENBERG
Elizabeth Struivenberg (b. Apr. 9, 1945; m. Aug. 6, 1966) 4/255; 63

SVEEN

Arnold Harvey Sveen (b. Dec. 12, 1926; m. Apr. 9, 1949) 4/279; 68
Cathy Lynn Sveen (b. Apr. 1, 1951) 5/278; 68
Lauree Lois Sveen {b. Oct. 2, 1954) 5/279; 68
Robert Lee Sveen {b. Nov. 22, 1956) 5/280; 68
Ronald Sveen (b. Nov. 29, 1949) 5/276; 68

TAYLOR

Alan Howard Taylor (b. Nov. 11, 1949) 5/222; 58
Andrew Donald Taylor (b. Oct. 3, 1959) 5/226; 58 p
Joan Elizabeth Taylor (b. July 26, 1951) 5/223; 58 1
Marilyn Lois Taylor {b. Sep. 2, 1956) 5/225; 58 '
Norman Eugene Taylor (b. Mar. 10, 1920; m. June 7, 1948) 4/225; 58
Norman Samuel Taylor (b. Aug. 11, 1954) 5/224; 58 p

THOMAS

Catherine E. Thomas (m. Jan. 15, 1862) 1/158; 1
Martha Thomas 1/159; 1
Marvel Floy Thomas (b. Apr. 21, 1911; m. Sep. 3, 1930) 4/32; 35

THOMPSONAdelle Leis Thompson 5/254; 63 ^
Anna Ruth Thompson (b. July 5, 1921) 4/235; 60, 24
Claude James Thompson (b. Nov. 4, 1924) 4/244; 61, 24
Daren Isaac Thompson (b. July 1, 1968) 5/255; 63
Dianna Adelle Thompson (b. Aug. 9, 1948) 5/241; 114, 61 P
Douglas Eugene Thompson (b. July 9, 1928) 4/251; 62, 24
Douglas Roman Seaton Thompson (b. Sep. 22, 1956) 5/252; 62



Douglas Seaton Thompson {b. July 27, 1886; m. Sep. 7, 1920; d May 10, 1973) 3/245;
24

Elizabeth Anne Thompson {b. 1958) 5/248; 61
Elvira Gaye Thompson {b. Apr. 4, 1955) 5/246; 61
Eugene Allen Thompson (b. Oct. 30, 1952) 5/245; 61
Isaac Seaton Thompson {b. Dec. 15, 1922; d Sep. 22, 1966) 4/240; 24
Shelly Anne Thompson (b. Feb. 23, 1954) 5/250; 62
Walter Leroy Thompson {b. Sep. 6, 1933) 4/254; 63, 24
William Dolton Seaton Thompson (b. Jan. 21, 1950) 5/244; 61

THOMSON

Allan Wayne Thomson (b. Mar. 2, 1944) 5/118; 46
Elaine Gregory Thomson (b. Sep. 18, 1962) 6/115; 96
Glen Andrew Thomson (b. Oct. 12, 1971) 6/120; 97
Gwenda Marie Thomson (b. July 27, 1962) 6/110; 95
James Gerald Thomson (b. June 13, 1967) 6/112; 95
James Shear Thomson (b. July 20, 1913; m. Dec. 14, 1938) 4/120; 46
John Leslie Thomson (b. Feb. 18, 1942) 5/115; 96, 46
John Sheldon Thomson (b. Feb. 10, 1969) 6/116; 96
Lyle James Thomson (b. Oct. 2, 1939) 5/111; 95, 46
Lyle James Thomson (b. Nov. 25, 1971) 6/113; 95
Teresa Mae Thomson (b. Sep. 5, 1963) 6/111; 95
William Paul Thomson (b. Oct. 11, 1947) 5/120; 97, 46

TRACY

Anne Elizabeth Tracy (b. July 21, 1949) 5/217; 57
Arthur Herman Tracy (b. Mar. 10, 1952) 5/218; 57
Catherine Haines Tracy (b. June 11, 1955) 5/219; 57
Dorothy Darline Tracy (b. Oct. 12, 1947; m. May 6, 1967) 5/199; 110
Erica Jane Tracy (b. Oct. 28, 1964) 5/220; 57
Gordon Lloyd tracy (b. Sep. 18, 1924) 4/219; 57

V
VALANTA

Catherine Likolaitis Valanta (b. Mar. 20, 1929; m. Nov. 1, 1969) 4/271; 66

VAUGHAN

A. G. Vaughan (b. Jan. 14, 1906; m. Jan. 16, 1927) 4/10; 10

W
WADDELL

Agnes Elizabeth Waddell (b. Oct. 28, 1859; m. Nov. 23, 1881; d. Jan. 7, 1925) 2/229; 7

WALDERN

James Waldem (b. July 27, 1953; m. June 23, 1973) 5/247; 61

WALLACE

Blanche Evelyn Wallace (b. Dec. 27, 1917; m. July 2, 1943) 4/207; 55

WARNER

Sammie Warner (m. Dec. 20, 1972) 5/35; 81

WEDDLE

Nannie Weddle (b. Jan. 17, 1880; m. Sep. 17, 1906) 3/59; 5

WENEGER

Colleen Mary Weneger (m. July 16, 1968) 4/246; 61

WENTWORTH

Helen Wentworth (b. July 31, 1919; m. Dec. 8, 1939) 5/56; 85

YOUNG

William Rankin Young (b. Feb. 24, 1892; m Aug. 22, 1917; d. Aug. 2, 1973) 3/61; 5


